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LX Eos/Era 80

CAN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

RJ45 - 8 pin

CAN_L
CAN_H

GND
GND
GND

SD CARD

1
2
3
4
5
6

RJ11 - 6 pin
SD MISO

SD MOSI

SD SCK

SD CS

GND
3.3 V

FLARM

GND
RS 232 data out

GND

1
2
3
4
5
6

RJ11 - 6 pin

12 V OUT

RS 232 data in

not connected

USER

GND
RS 232 data out

1
2
3
4
5
6

RJ11 - 6 pin

12 V OUT

RS 232 data in

not connected
not connected

INPUTS

1
2
3
4
5
6

RJ11 - 6 pin

Input 1
Input 2
Input 3
Input 4
Input 5
Common ground (GND)

12 V
12 V
12 V

Can Cable 1:1 Can devices

LX SD

card reader

Flarm devicesFlarm Cable 1:1

NMEA

devices

LX Input

Interface

SC = GND / Input 1

GPS

SPOT

BT/WIFI

Bluetooth

Wifi antenna

Spot antenna

GPS Active

antenna

SMA Receptacle

SMA Receptacle

SMA Receptacle

SMA Plug

1

2

3

4
5

20

21

22

23

fi3.5

fi2.5

Receptacle 3.5/2.5

OAT

Audio +

Audio -

AUDIO/OAT

3.3 V

GND

2.5 jack + 1,5 m cable

SPEAKER
3.5 jack + 1 m cable

OAT sensor

1 W/ 8 Ohm

1
2

LX EOS/ERA 80
12 V (RED)
GND (BLUE)

POWER INPUT

Power Source
( Battery )

Connector

SMA Plug
Connector

SMA Plug
Connector

  Recommended fuse - 1.5 A SLOW


